

**Pricing Proposal** 

Quotation #: 15752795 Reference #: 5202400 Created On: 8/6/2018 Valid Until: 8/31/2018

## **NC GUILFORD COUNTY**

## **Account Executive**

## **Hemant Desai**

201 W. Market St. 4th Floor BB&T Bldg GREENSBORO, NC 27401

**United States** 

Phone: (336) 641-3371

Fax:

Email: hdesai@guilfordcountync.gov

Note: EA Renewal Year 1 of 3

**Dean Blackmon** 

Phone: 910-538-6804

Fax:

Email: Dean\_Blackmon@shi.com

All Prices are in US Dollar (USD)

	Product	Qty	Your Price	Total
1	CoreCALBridgeO365fromSA ALNG SubsVL MVL PerUsr Microsoft - Part#: AAA-12416 Contract Name: NC Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement Contract #: 208C Note: EA Renewal Year 1 of 3	2200	\$17.40	\$38,280.00
2	CoreCALBridgeO365 ALNG SubsVL MVL PerUsr Microsoft - Part#: AAA-12414 Contract Name: NC Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement Contract #: 208C Note: EA Renewal Year 1 of 3	900	\$18.38	\$16,542.00
3	WinE3perUser ALNG SubsVL MVL Pltfrm PerUsr Microsoft - Part#: AAA-10798 Contract Name: NC Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement Contract #: 208C Note: EA Renewal Year 1 of 3	3100	\$57.99	\$179,769.00
4	O365GovE3 ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL PerUsr Microsoft - Part#: AAA-11894 Contract Name: NC Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement Contract #: 208C Note: EA Renewal Year 1 of 3	3100	\$203.44	\$630,664.00
5	PwrBIProGCC ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL PerUsr Microsoft - Part#: DDJ-00001 Contract Name: NC Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement Contract #: 208C Note: EA Renewal Year 1 of 3	20	\$88.45	\$1,769.00
6	AzureMntryCmmtmntG ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL Commit Provision Microsoft - Part#: J5U-00004 Contract Name: NC Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement Contract #: 208C	1	\$0.00	\$0.00

7	Phone Sys ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL PerUsr Microsoft - Part#: LK6-00004 Contract Name: NC Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement Contract #: 208C	1	\$70.86	\$70.86
8	Note: EA Renewal Year 1 of 3  AudioConfGCC ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL PerUsr Microsoft - Part#: LK3-00001 Contract Name: NC Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement Contract #: 208C	1	\$43.24	\$43.24
9	Note: EA Renewal Year 1 of 3  CISSteDCCore ALNG SA MVL 2Lic CoreLic Microsoft - Part#: 9GS-00135 Contract Name: NC Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement Contract #: 208C Note: EA Renewal Year 1 of 3	40	\$163.80	\$6,552.00
10	ExchgSvrEnt ALNG SA MVL Microsoft - Part#: 395-02504 Contract Name: NC Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement Contract #: 208C Note: EA Renewal Year 1 of 3	1	\$651.10	\$651.10
11	PrjctPro ALNG SA MVL w1PrjctSvrCAL Microsoft - Part#: H30-00238 Contract Name: NC Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement Contract #: 208C Note: EA Renewal Year 1 of 3	15	\$175.27	\$2,629.05
12	PrjctSvrCAL ALNG SA MVL UsrCAL Microsoft - Part#: H21-00591 Contract Name: NC Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement Contract #: 208C Note: EA Renewal Year 1 of 3	35	\$37.00	\$1,295.00
13	SharePointEntCAL ALNG SA MVL UsrCAL Microsoft - Part#: 76N-02550 Contract Name: NC Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement Contract #: 208C Note: EA Renewal Year 1 of 3	35	\$18.02	\$630.70
14	SharePointSvr ALNG SA MVL Microsoft - Part#: H04-00268 Contract Name: NC Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement Contract #: 208C Note: EA Renewal Year 1 of 3	1	\$1,092.55	\$1,092.55
15	SQLSvrEntCore ALNG SA MVL 2Lic CoreLic Microsoft - Part#: 7JQ-00343 Contract Name: NC Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement Contract #: 208C Note: EA Renewal Year 1 of 3	39	\$2,209.66	\$86,176.74
16	SysCtrStdCore ALNG SA MVL 2Lic CoreLic Microsoft - Part#: 9EN-00198 Contract Name: NC Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement Contract #: 208C Note: EA Renewal Year 1 of 3	8	\$18.02	\$144.16
17	WinSvrDCCore ALNG SA MVL 2Lic CoreLic	208	\$124.49	\$25,893.92

Microsoft - Part#: 9EA-00278

Contract Name: NC Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement

Contract #: 208C

Note: EA Renewal Year 1 of 3

18 WinSvrSTDCore ALNG SA MVL 2Lic CoreLic

16

\$18.02

\$288.32

Microsoft - Part#: 9EM-00270

Contract Name: NC Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement

Contract #: 208C

Note: EA Renewal Year 1 of 3

\*Tax

\$66,993.19

Total \$1,059,484.83

\*Tax is estimated. Invoice will include the full and final tax due.

The Products offered under this proposal are resold in accordance with the <u>SHI Online Customer Resale Terms and Conditions</u>, unless a separate resale agreement exists between SHI and the Customer.